Financial liabilities
Borrowings   -   -   -   -   -   -
Others   -   -   -   -   -   -
Provisions 15  12.40   -   12.40   13.09   -   13.09
Other non-current liabilities   -   -   -   -   -   -
Deferred income   -   -   -   -   -   -
total non-current liabilities   12.40   -   12.40   13.09   -   13.09
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities   -   -
Borrowings   -   -   -   -   -   -
Trade payables   50.19   -   50.19   28.72   -   28.72
Other financial liabilities 16  17.95   -   17.95   31.25   -   31.25
Provisions 17  22.59   -   22.59   12.98   -   12.98
Other current liabilities   -   -   -   -   -   -
total current liabilities   90.73   -   90.73   72.95   -   72.95
total liabilities   103.13   -   103.13   86.04   -   86.04
total equity and liabilities   564.68   26.17   590.85   620.12   28.81   648.93

63

Peeti Securities Limited

d. reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 march 2017   (Rs in Lakhs)

 for the year ended 31 march 2017

 note   previous Gaap adjustment on ind as
  transition to ind as

revenue
Revenue from operations 18  1,933.26   -   1,933.26
Other income 19  10.16   -   10.16

total income   1,943.42   -   1,943.42

expenses
Purchase of stock in trade   1,341.66   -   1,341.66
Changes in inventories of Finished goods,
WIP and Stock-in-Trade 20  10.68   -   10.68
Employee benefits expense 21  66.47   -   66.47
Finance costs   -   -
Depreciation and amortization expense 4  5.28   -   5.28
Other expenses   22  434.38   434.38

total expenses   1,858.46   -   1,858.46

Profit before prior-period items and tax   84.96   -   84.96

prior-period item   -   -   -

Profit before income tax   84.96   -   84.96
Current tax   12.98   15.61   28.59
Deferred tax   (0.55)  -   (0.55)
Income tax expense   12.43   15.61   28.04

Profit for the year   72.53   (15.61)  56.92

other comprehensive income
“Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss”
Gain/loss on fair value of investments   -   18.26   18.26
Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss  -   -

“other comprehensive income for the year,
net of income tax”   -   18.26   18.26

total comprehensive income for the year   72.53   2.65   75.18

64

Peeti Securities Limited

e. notes to the reconciliations

a. Re-classification of financial assets and liabilities

Under Ind AS, all financial assets and liabilities are to be disclosed seperately on the face of the Balance Sheet. Under
previous GAAP, there was no such requirement. Thus, all the assets and liabilities meeting the recognition criteria of
financial asset or liability as per Ind AS 32 and 109 have been re-classified and shown seperately on the face of the
Balance Sheet.

b.  actuarial gain and loss

Under Ind AS, all actuarial gains and losses and the interest income/ cost other than net interest are recognised in other